OP \$565.00 4418790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersections Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersections, LLC	
Street Address: 2553 Dulles View Drive, Suite 400		
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4418790	BREACHREADINESS INTERSECTIONS BUSINESS S
Registration Number:	2675827	CREDITNOTIFY
Registration Number:	2379962	CREDITPROTECT
Registration Number:	3712121	CREDITPROTECTX3
Registration Number:	5383131	FAST CONNECT
Registration Number:	3832276	GOOD START
Registration Number:	3674490	IDTHEFT PROTECT
Registration Number:	2640186	INTERSECTIONS
Registration Number:	4423698	INTERSECTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3226859	INTERSECTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3224159	NOTIFY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4881926	PRIVACY ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4536446	PRIVACYMATE
Registration Number:	4039910	TOTAL PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2834788	WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED
Serial Number:	90840982	FINANCIAL SHIELD
Serial Number:	97084189	IDENTITY DEFENSE
Serial Number:	90227411	
Serial Number:	90975914	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007566 FRAME: 0302

900671722 REEL: 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90232016	ULTRAAV
Serial Number:	90731380	ULTRAVPN
Serial Number:	90735228	ULTRAVPN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028887885

Email: jackiepatt@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=1 - Intersections Inc.-DE-Conversion to Intersections, LLC 12.20.20212#page1.tif source=1 - Intersections Inc.-DE-Conversion to Intersections, LLC 12.20.20212#page2.tif source=1 - Intersections Inc.-DE-Conversion to Intersections, LLC 12.20.20212#page3.tif source=1 - Intersections Inc.-DE-Conversion to Intersections, LLC 12.20.20212#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERSECTIONS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERSECTIONS

INC." TO "INTERSECTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

3079533 8100V SR# 20214159438 Authentication: 205035018 Date: 12-20-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007566 FRAME: 0304

SR# 20214159438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

"INTERSECTIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3079533 8100V SR# 20214159438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANUA SECULAR SECULAR OF SERVE

Authentication: 205035018

Date: 12-20-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 12/20/2021 FILED 04:29 PM 12/20/2021 SR 20214159438 - File Number 3079533

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2,)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 10, 1999
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intersections Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Intersections, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2021
	By
	Name: Hari Ravichandran
	Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited li	ability company is Intersections, LLC
	he limited liability company in the State of Delaware is
located at 1209 Orange	(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801 . The
name of the Registered Agent at s	uch address upon whom process against this limited
liability company may be served	is The Corporation Trust Company
	By: /s/ Hari Ravichandran
	Authorized Person
	Name: Hari Ravichandran
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:29 PM 12/20/2021
FILED 04:29 PM 12/20/2021
SR 20214159438 - File Number 3079533

RECORDED: 01/24/2022